

## CERTIFICATE OF PROPERTY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 10/6/2020

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

If this certificate is being prepared for a party who has an insurable interest in the property, do not use this form. Use ACORD 27 or ACORD 28. CONTACT Daniel Holt PRODUCER Scarbrough Medlin & Associates PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (214)423-3333 E-MAIL ADDRESS: daniel@scarbrough-medlin.com FAX (A/C, No): (214)423-3350 5700 GRANITE PKWY STE 500 CUSTOMER ID: 00011266 PLANO TX 75024-6640 INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC # INSURED 33138 INSURER A: Landmark American Insurance Company Prestonwood Country Club Condo Assoc, Inc. INSURER B: Travelers Insurance Company 25674 15918 Club Crest #1111 INSURER C: Travelers Casualty and Surety INSURER D: Lloyd's of London Dallas TX 75248 INSURER E : INSURER F:

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 20-21 Property REVISION NUMBER:

LOCATION OF PREMISES / DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more space is required)
Loc# 00001: Preston Road - Building A 18,186 sq. ft. Dallas TX 75248
See Attached Overflow Pages

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE			POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFFECTIVE DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)		COVERED PROPERTY	LIMITS	
	х	PROPERTY					х	BUILDING	\$	25,650,526
	CAUSES OF LOSS DEDUCTIBLES							PERSONAL PROPERTY	\$	
		BASIC BUILDING					BUSINESS INCOME	\$		
A		BROAD	25,000 CONTENTS	LHD914803 Replacement Cost	9/19/2020	9/19/2021		EXTRA EXPENSE	\$	
	х	SPECIAL						RENTAL VALUE	\$	
		EARTHQUAKE	IQUAKE					BLANKET BUILDING	\$	
	х	WIND	See Below					BLANKET PERS PROP	\$	
		FLOOD						BLANKET BLDG & PP	\$	
	х	HAIL	See Below				х	REPLACEMENT COST	\$	
							х	ORDINANCE OR LAW	\$	25,000
		INLAND MARINE		TYPE OF POLICY					\$	
	CAL	CAUSES OF LOSS							\$	
		NAMED PERILS		POLICY NUMBER					\$	
									\$	
В	х	CRIME		105839254	9/21/2020	9/21/2021	x	LIMIT	\$	750,000
	TYPE OF POLICY						х	DEDUCTIBLE	\$	7,500
									\$	
С	BOILER & MACHINERY / EQUIPMENT BREAKDOWN			BME1-0P875613-TIL-20	9/19/2020	9/19/2021	х		\$	25,650,526
		EQUIPMENT BRE	AKDOWN						\$	1,000
D	WIND/HAIL DEDUCTIBLE BUY DOWN			TIBLE BUY DOWN 2020-21 WHDBB 9/21/20			х		\$	100,000
								<u> </u>	\$	

SPECIAL CONDITIONS / OTHER COVERAGES (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more space is required)

247 Units

CERTIFICATE UOL DEC

CERTIFICATE HOLDER	CANCELLATION						
For Information Only************************************	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.						
FOI INIOIMACION ONLY	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE						
	ROD MEDLIN/LOWENS FL DYLL						
	ROD MEDLIN/LOWENS						



## CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 10/06/2020

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

	is certificate does not confer rights to				endor	sement(s).		an endorseme	ii. A Stati	JIII GIIL	JII	
PRODUCER						CONTACT Daniel Holt						
Scarbrough Medlin & Associates						PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): FAX (A/C, No): (214) 423-3333						
5700 GRANITE PKWY STE 500						E-MAIL ADDRESS: daniel@scarbrough-medlin.com						
				TX 75024-6640	INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE					NAIC#		
PLA	NO	INSURER A: Scottsdale Insurance Company										
INSU			INSURER B: National Surety Corporation						21881 18058			
Prestonwood Country Club Condo Assoc, Inc.						INSURER C: Philadelphia Indemnity Insurance Co						
	15918 Club Crest #1111		INSURER D:									
	D. II			T)/ 75040	INSURER E :							
	Dallas			TX 75248	INSURER F:							
_				NUMBER: 20-21 Liability	ty REVISION NUMBER: IN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD							
IN CI	IIS TO CERTIFY THAT THE FOLICIES OF I DICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIL ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTY (CLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH PO	REME AIN, TI	NT, TE HE INS	ERM OR CONDITION OF ANY ( SURANCE AFFORDED BY THE	CONTRA POLICI	ACT OR OTHER ES DESCRIBEI	R DOCUMENT V D HEREIN IS S	WITH RESPECT TO	O WHICH T	HIS		
INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL	SUBR WVD	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)		LIMIT	s		
	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY					,, ,	,	EACH OCCURRENG		\$ 1,00	00,000	
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR							DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)		<sub>\$</sub> 100	,000	
								MED EXP (Any one	person) \$ 5,00		0	
Α				CPS7243949		09/21/2020	09/21/2021	PERSONAL & ADV	NJURY	Ψ	00,000	
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGREC	O11207112		00,000	
	POLICY PRO- LOC							PRODUCTS - COM		Ψ	00,000	
	OTHER:							Hired/Non-owne		\$ Inc.		
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY							COMBINED SINGLE (Ea accident)		-	LUDED	
	ANY AUTO			CPS7243949			09/21/2021			\$		
Α	OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS AU					09/21/2020		PROPERTY PARTY OF		\$		
	HIRED AUTOS ONLY NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY							(Per accident)	>E	\$		
										\$	20.000	
_	✓ UMBRELLA LIAB ✓ OCCUR			0110000000445005 04460 0	00/04/0000	09/21/2021	EACH OCCURRENCE		Ψ 0.00	00,000		
В	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE			SUO00032415325-34163-3			09/21/2020	AGGREGATE		\$ 2,00	00,000	
	DED RETENTION \$ 10,000							I PER I	OTH- ER	\$		
	AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y/N							PER STATUTE	•			
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under							E.L. EACH ACCIDENT		\$		
										\$		
	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below							E.L. DISEASE - POL	ICY LIMIT	\$		
С	DIRECTORS & OFFICERS LIABILITY CYBER LIABILITY \$100,000			PCAP013069-0318	09/21/2020	09/21/2020	09/21/2021	LIMIT		\$1.0	000,000	
	CIBER LIABILITY \$100,000							DEDUCTIBLE		\$1,0	*	
DESC	 CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLE	S (AC	ORD 1	01, Additional Remarks Schedule,	may be a	ttached if more sp	pace is required)			* ,-		
247	' Units											
	OTIEICATE HOLDED				CANO	ELLATION						
CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION												
								SCRIBED POLICI			) BEFORE	

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

For Information Only For Information Only

For Information Only

For Information Only